

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5 th and final bill of construction work complete.					
Name of work - Construction of Road and 10 works from 1038 to Balua to a under mmsy (Gen)					
Agency - Manjeet Kumar Singh					
Agreement No - 26 / mmsy / 21-22					
Date of Commencement = 28/06/21					
Date of Completion = 27/06/22					
Date of Actual Completion = 01/11/23					
Date of entry = 11/11/23					
Final measurement Entry					
1/1) Roundtop and fixup of wrong Bench mark pillar do do all Complete job					
Qty vide TMB P-1 2400/1 = 1.200 km					
2/2) Roundtop and fixup reference pillar do do all Complete job					
Qty vide TMB P-1 2400 2/2 = 1.200 km					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
<u>5th and final bill of Construction</u>					
<u>were Compute -</u>					
<u>(All Bty vide TMS)</u>					
<u>Name of work - Construction of</u>					
<u>Road 8 Co from 1638 to</u>					
<u>Balua tola under mngsy (Gen)</u>					
<u>Agency - Manjeet Kumar Singh</u>					
<u>Agreement No - 26/10/2021/22</u>					
<u>Date of Commencement = 28/6/21</u>					
<u>Date of Completion - 23/6/22</u>					
<u>Date of Actual Completion =</u>					
<u>Date of entry =</u>					
<u>(1) Bandrop and fixing</u>					
<u>of working Bench stone pillar</u>					
<u>P-39 2ten - 1/1</u>					
<u>1.200 km @ 3816.44 / km = 4580 =</u>					
<u>(2) Bandrop and fixing</u>					
<u>Reference pillar</u>					
<u>P-39 2ten - 2/2</u>					
<u>1.200 km @ 1768.03 km = 2116 =</u>					

Continuation

Co = 6696 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/3) Clearing and grubbing of lowland					
P-40 item - 3/3					
0.48 Ha @ 52970.33/ha =					25426 =
(4/4) Excavation for Carthage in soil (Box cutting)					
P-40 item - 4/4					
112.50 m ³ @ 75.57/m ³ =					8502 =
(5/5) Construction of Embankment with mat obt from borrow pit 1000 m lead					
P-48 item - 5/5					
409.434 m ³ @ 190.57/m ³ =					78026 =
(6/6) For 100 m lead					
P-48 item - 6/6					
668.024 m ³ @ 153.66/m ³ =					102649 =
(7/7) Construction of Sub-grade and earthen shoulder					
P-46 item - 7/7					
733.493 m ³ @ 192.25/m ³ =					141014 =
(8/8) Construction of G.S.B in flexible road					
P-40, item - 8/8					
413.03 m ³ @ 3046.89/m ³ =					125845 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) Ponding layer, Spacedly with 90 III					
P-41 2m - 6/9					
213.387 m ³ @ 3993.15					= 852086
					2
(10/10) Ponding & apply former cement SS,					
P-41, 42 2m - 6/10					
2845.63 m ² @ 41.06/m ²					= 116699
					2
(11/11) Ponding and apply tack cement RS,					
P-42 2m 7/11					
2845.63 m ² @ 14.02/m ²					= 39896
					2
(12/12) Ponding and layer mix Seal surfacing					
P-42 2m - 8/12					
2845.63 m ² @ 214.92/m ²					= 611583
					2
(13/13) Construction of USB in PCC road					
P-42 2m - 9/13					
47.93 m ³ @ 3046.89/m ³					= 146037
					2
(14/14) Ponding, layer, Spacedly & Comp. with 111					
P-43 2m - 10/14					
129.09 m ³ @ 3993.15/m ³					= 515476
					2

Continuation

10-2 3902543

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
22/22) Ponding and laying Hot app. thermo. Compound P-44 2ten - 18/22 150.0 m ² @ 721.95/m ² = 108292 =					
23/23) Ponding and Laying Hot app. thermo. Compound P-44 2ten - 19/23 90.0 m ² @ 721.95/m ² = 64975 =					
24/24) Planting of tree by the road side P-45 2ten - 20/24 76 NOS @ 842.62/each = 64039 =					
25/25) Ponding and Laying RCC 300mm chisel P-45 2ten - 21/25 22.50 m @ 832.23/m = 18725 =					
26/26) Ponding and erecting direction and place modification P-45 2ten - 22/26 1 NOS @ 2993.19/each = 2993 =					
27/27) Ponding and fixing of tyrod masonry post P-45 2ten - 23/27 4 NOS @ 11093.62/each = 44374 =					

Continuation

6 = 2 6286052 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(28/28) Excavation m					
Earthwork in foundation					
P-36 2ten - 13/28					
15.66 m ³ @ 279.09/m ³ =					4371 =
(29/29) Provisioning M ₁₅ on					
rendering Course					
P-36 2ten - 14/28					
2.846 m ³ @ 5690.99/m ³ =					16197 =
(30/30) Provisioning M ₂₀ on					
sub structure					
P-36 2ten - 25/30					
13.869 m ³ @ 6568.65/m ³ =					91101 =
(31/31) Provisioning and fixing					
RC NP ₃ Home pipe Culvert					
P-36 2ten - 13/31					
7.50 m @ 2564.70/m =					19250 =
(32/32) Paintwork (Black & White)					
on new Concrete Surface					
P-45 2ten - 24/32					
60.84 m ² @ 100.17/m ² =					6094 =
(33/33) Earthwork in excavation					
for structure					
P-36 2ten - 12/33					
29.80 m ³ @ 279.09/m ³ =					8317 =

Continuation

G = 2 6431382 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
34/34 Paving m/s as leveling course					
P-32 2ten - 18/34					
296 m ³ @ 5690.99 /m ³ =					16845
35/35 Plain PCC m/s as substructure					
P-32 2ten - 19/35					
30.61 m ³ @ 6568.65 /m ³ =					201066
36/36 Paving & fixing NB 1x1000 mm Hume pipe					
P-32 2ten - 20/36					
7.50 m @ 3589.76 /m =					26923
37/37 Painter (Blue swm) on new concrete surface					
P-46 2ten 21/37					
116.235 m ² @ 100.17 /m ² =					11643
					6687859
Add 12% G.S.T =					802543
Add 1% Labor cost =					66879
Add Signiorage fee =					60720
					7618001
Less 0.11% As per Agreement =					8380
					7609621
Less previous payment =					6058756
					1550865

Continuation